

2020 South Dakota Legislature

House Commemoration 8006

Introduced by: Representatives Rounds, Barthel, and Duvall and Senator Monroe

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Honoring South Dakota Chief Deputy Attorney
General Charles McGuigan for receiving the 2019 Senior Staff of the Year
Award from the National Association of Attorneys General in Washington D.C.
WHEREAS, Chief Deputy Attorney General Charles McGuigan started his career with the
South Dakota Attorney General's Office in 1991, serving under the last four South Dakota
Attorney Generals; and
WHEREAS, Charles McGuigan has a wide range of experience, having litigated in areas
including Indian law, water, oil and gas mining, wildlife, air quality, solid waste, hazardous
waste, nuclear energy, public lands, and forest management; and
WHEREAS, Charles McGuigan served as legislative director of the office starting in 1995,
and was appointed as Chief Deputy in 2007; and
WHEREAS, the managerial skills demonstrated by Charles McGuigan have been invaluable
to the Attorney General's Office and have made him an exemplary Chief Deputy Attorney
General:
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Ninety-Fifth Legislature of the State
of South Dakota, that the Legislature commends and honors Chief Deputy Attorney General
Charles McGuigan for receiving the 2019 Senior Staff of the Year Award from the National
Association of Attorneys General in Washington D.C., and for his service to the State of South

19

Dakota.